1	L.D. 2145
2	Date: (Filing No. H-)
3	STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
7	131ST LEGISLATURE
8	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
9 10 11	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "" to H.P. 1369, L.D. 2145, "Resolve, to Add Members to the Maine Semiquincentennial Commission and Set the Compensation Rate for Commission Members"
12 13	Amend the resolve in section 1 in section 2 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 20 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " 25 " and inserting the following: ' 27 '
14 15	Amend the resolve in section 1 in section 2 in subsection 25 in the first line (page 2, line 31 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "and"
16 17	Amend the resolve in section 1 in section 2 in subsection 26 in the first line (page 2, line 32 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " <u>House.</u> " and inserting the following: ' <u>House.</u> '
18 19	Amend the resolve in section 1 in section 2 by inserting after subsection 26 the following:
20 21	'27. A representative of a state-based organization that promotes Acadian culture in the State, appointed by the President of the Senate; and
22 23	28. A representative of a state-based organization that promotes Jewish heritage in the State, appointed by the Speaker of the House.'
24 25 26	Amend the resolve in section 1 in section 2 in the first indented paragraph in the first line (page 2, line 33 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " 25 " and inserting the following: ' 27 '
27	Amend the resolve by striking out all of section 4 (page 3, lines 20 to 36 in L.D.).
28 29	Amend the resolve by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.

Page 1 - 131LR2669(03)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

1	SUMMARY
2 3 4	This amendment, which is a minority report of the committee, adds 2 members to the Maine Semiquincentennial Commission and deletes the provision allowing members of the commission to receive compensation.
5	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
6	(See attached)

Page 2 - 131LR2669(03)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT